Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RE(

07-21-2006

U.S	S. DEF	PARTM	MENT	OF C	OMME	RCE	
ed S	State§	Paten	and	Trade	mark (EQUITY	RDS

1 103	3279906 17 July 19 PM 2:
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the per address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies): Electric Power Research Institute, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: District of Columbia ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 11, 2006 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Name: United Technologies Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: One Financial Plaza City: Hartford State: Connecticut Country: USA Zip: 06101 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,029,658 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: F. Tyler Morrison	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Pratt & Whitney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 400 Main Street Mail Stop 132-13	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account to be charged by credit card
City: East Hartford	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06108</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 860-565-3120	b. Deposit Account Number 21-0279
Fax Number: 860-565-9276	Authorized User Name F. Tyleř Morrison
Email Address: franklyn.morrison@pw.utc.com	
9. Signature: Signature	hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope late addressed in: Commissioner of Patents and
F. Tyler Morrison	addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks, Washington General Strategy of Patents and Jacob Country Commissioner of Patents and Jacob Country Count
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0713

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Between

ELECTRIC POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

and

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

This Acknowledgment ("Acknowledgment") is by the ELECTRIC POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., a District of Columbia, non-profit Corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, EPRI is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark, including the United States Registration as described below;

TRADEMARK APPLN. NO. REG. NO.

United States ELECTROCORE 76/393128 3029658

WHEREAS, EPRI and United Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), have entered into a patent license agreement ("Agreement") on March 23, 2005 ("Effective Date"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, effective as of the Effective Date of the Agreement, Assignor has for good and valuable consideration assigned and transferred to Assignee certain rights in the trademark, subject to revocation as set forth in the Agreement, including Assignor's trademark registration as described above ("Assignment Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby acknowledge the Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereto has executed this Acknowledgment as of the date written below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0714

ELECTRIC POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.

BY: Name: Carole W. Title: Associate Date: 7/11/06	Drunan Beneral C	ounsel-IP		
State of California)) ss: County of Santa Clara)				
signed the foregoing as free act and deed. {Seal}	to me personally know ssignment, and acknow	n, and known to me	rsonally appeared to be the person(s) who of same as his (their) her	y .
	My Commission Expir	es: July 31,2009		



RECORDED: 07/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0715